
Legal Notices 
1 First pub. Oct. 11, 1956) 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received at 

the office of the Department of 
Hoads and Irrigation in the State 
Capitol at Lincoln, Nebraska, on 
November 1, 1956, until 10:00 o*- 
rlock A M, and at that time pub- 
licly opened and read for GRAD- 
ING. DETOUR, CULVERTS, 
SEEDING. GRANULAR FILL. 
BITUMINOUS SAND BASE 
COURSE. ARMOR COAT, BI- 
TUMINOUS M A T SURFACE 
COURSE and incidental work on 
the ATKI NSON-O'NEl LL Feder- 
al Aid Primary Project No. F- 
158(5) Federal Aid Road 

The proposed work consists of 
constructing 5.5 miles of Oiled 
Road, 

The approximate quantities are: 
125,900 Cu. Yds Excavation 
2,390 Thousand Gallons Water, 

Applied 
110 Right-of-Way Markers 
7 Lin. Ft 24" Corrugated Metal 

Pipe for Driveways 
9 Ian. Ft. 36" Corrugated Metal 

Pi|>e for Driveways 
96 Lin. Ft. 18" Culvert Pipe for 

Driveways 
86 Ian. Ft. 24" Culvert Pipe for 

Driveways 
70 Hours Rental of Motor Grader 

for Detour 
30 Hours Rental of Crawler Trac- 

tor and Scraper for Detour 
1,060 Cu. Yds Clay Surfacing for 

Detour 
2.253 Cu Yd. Mi. Hauling Clay- 

Si ujfacing for Detour 
900 Cu Yds. Gravel Surface 

Course for Detour 
13 Cu. Yds Concrete for Head- 

walls 
1,690 Lbs. Reinforcing Steel for 

Headwalis 
132 Lin. Ft Concrete Barrier 

Curb 
13 Lin. Ft. 36” Corrugated Metal 

Pi pi- 
44 Ian. Ft 43"x27” Corrugated 

Metal Pipe-Arch Culverts. 
595 Lin Ft. 24” Culvert Pipe 
72 Lin Ft 30” Culvert Pipe 
104 Lin Ft. 36” Culvert Pipe 
95 Acres Seeding 
10,020 Cu. Yds. Mineral Aggre- 

gate (No. 5-Fine Sand) for 
Granular Fill from Local Pits 

6,460 Cu. Yds. Mineral Filler 
from Laxal Pits 

294,ROO Gallons Asphaltic Oil for 
Bituminous Sand Base Course 

293 Stations Manipulation of Bi- 
tuminous Sand Base Course 

790 Cu. Yds. Mineral Aggregate 
(No. 2-B, Gravel) for Armor 
Coat, Applied 

19,650 Gallons Asphaltic Oil for 
Armor Coat, Applied 

5,430 Cu. Yds. Mineral Aggregate 
(No. 2-Gravel) 

2.470 Cu. Yds. Mineral Aggregate 
(No. 4-Coarse Sand) from Lo- 
cal Pits 

5,870 Gallons Asphaltic Oil Tack 
Coat, Applied 

167,700 Gallons Asphaltic Oil for 
Bituminous Mat, Applied 

293 Stations Manipulation of Bi- 
tuminous Mat Surface Course- 
Each bidder must be qualified 

to submit a proposal for any part 
or all of this work as provided in 
Legislative Bill No. 187, 1955 
Legislative Session. 

Proposal forms for this work 
will be issued to contractors who 
are qualified to submit proposals 
for bituminous surfacing. 

The attention of bidders is di- 
rected to the Required Provisions 
skilled labor employed on this i 

contract shall be one dollar and | 
sixty cents ($1.60) per hour, 
covering subletting or assigning j 
the contract. 

Ttie attention of bidders is in- ; 
vitori to the fact that the Depart- i 
ment of Roads and Irrigation has I 
been advised by the Wage and i 

Htnir Division, U.S. Department 
of Labor, that contractors engag- 
ed in highway construction work 
are required to meet the provi- | 
sions of the Fair Labor Standards j 
Act of 1938 (52 Stat. 1060), as 

amended. 
The minimum wage paid to all j 
The minimum wage paid to all 

Intermediate labor employed on 
this contract shall be one dollar 
and thirty cents ($1.30) per hour, j 

The minimum wage paid to all 
unskilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be one dollar 
($1.00) per hour. 

Plans and specifications for the 
work may be seen and informa- 
tion secured at the office of the 
Division Engineer of the Depart- 
ment of Roads and Irrigation at1 
Ainsworth, Nebraska, or at the 
office of the Department of 
Roads and Irrigation at Lincoln, 
Nebraska. 

The successful bidder will be 
required to furnish bond in an 

amount equal to 100% of his 
contract. 

As an evidence of good faith 
in submitting a proposal for this 
work, the bidder must file with 
his proposal, a certified check 
made payable to the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation and in 
an amount not less than nine 
thousand (9,000) dollars. 

The right is reserved to waive 
all technicalities and reject any 
or all bids. 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 
AND IRRIGATION 
L. N. RESS, State Engneer 
J. V. MURPHY, Division 

Engineer 24-26 

(First pub. Oct. 4, 1956) 
Julius D. Cronin. Atty. 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT 
OF HOLT COUNTY. NEBRASKA 

TO: O’Neill Power and Irriga- 
tion Company, a dissolved corp- 
oration: and all persons having 
or claiming any interest in a 

tract of land beginning at the 

Southwest corner of Section 
Twenty-five, Township Twenty- 
___— > ■-« 

nine. Range Twelve, .West of the 
6th P.M in Holt County, Ne- 
braska. thonee East along the 
Section lme a distance of 80 rods 
to the quarter corner, thence 
North 200 feet, thence West 80 
rods to a point on the section 
tine 200 feet north of the South- 
west corner of said Section 25, 
thence South 200 feet to the place 
of beginning, real names un- 

known, defendants. 
You and each of you are hereby 

notified that on the 2nd day of 
October, 1956, Harlow Schwisow 
as plaintiff, filed his petition in 
the District Court of Holt Coun- 

j ty, Nebraska, against you as said 
defendants, the object and pray- 
er of which is to quiet and con- 
firm the title in him, the said 
Harlow Schwisow, to the real 
■state herein above specifically 

described, as against you and 
each of you. and to secure a 

Decree of Court that you have no 

interest in, right or title to or 

lien upon said real estate, or any 
part thereof, and for general 
equitable relief. 

You are required to answer 

said petition on or before the 12th 
day of November, 1956. 

Dated October 2nd. 1956 
HARLOW SCHWISOW 

Plaintiff 
JULIUS D. CRONIN 

His Attorney 
23-26 

• First pub. Oct. 11, 1956.) 
ROAD PETITION 

TO THE HONORARLE COUN- 
TY BOARD OF HOLT COUN- 
TY, NEBRASKA 
We. the undersigned electors 

>f Holt County, Nebraska, resid- 
ing within five miles of the fol- 
lowing described road, hereby 
petition vour honorable body to 
Establish a Public Road 66 feet 
wide, described as follows, to- 
wit Commencing at the South- 
east corner of Section 1, in Town- 

ship 30. Range 9, running 
thence west 2 miles between 
Sections 1 and 12 and Sections 2 
and 11 to the Southeast Corner 
of Section 3, Township 30, Range 
9 

A hearing will be held on the 
above Road Petition on October 
31, 1956 at 11:00 A.M., in the Holt 
Cou n t y Courthouse, O’Neill, 
Nebr. 

KENNETH WARING 
Holt County Clerk 

24-26c 

(First pub. Oct. 11, 1956) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 4123 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, October 9th, 
1956 In the matter of the Estate 
of Julia A. Ryan, Deceased. 

CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time 
limited for presenting claims 
against said estate is February L 
1957, and for the payment of 
debts is October 9th, 1957, and 
that on November 1, 1956, and on 

February 2, 1957, at 10 o’clock 
A M each day, 1 will be at the 
County Court Room in said 
County to receive, examine, hear, 
allow, or adjust all claims and 
objections duly filed. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

COUNTY COURT SEAL) 

(First pub Oct. 18, 195o) 
John R. Gallagher, Attorney 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 4146 
In the County Court of Holt! 

County, Nebraska, October 11, j 
1956, In the matter of the Estate 
of David Stannard and Margaret 
Stannard, Deceased. 

CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time lim- 

ited fur presenting claims against 
said estate is February 8, 1957, 
aRd for .tin* payment of debts is 
October 11, 1957, and that on No- 
vember 8, 1956. and on February 
9. 1957. at 10 o’clock A.M., each 
day, 1 will be at the County 
Court Room in said County to re- 
ceive, examine, hear, allow, or 

adjust all claims and objections 
dulv filed 

LOUIS W REIVER 
Countv Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 25-27 

(First pub Oct 18, 1956) 
NOTICE OF DELINQUENCY OF 

SCHOOL LAND LEASE 
RENTAL 

To: Andrew G. Johnson, 
O’Neill. Nebraska. 

Notice is hereby given that the 
rental on your school land lease 
contract with the State of Ne- 
braska covering the 

NVV ', SE' j of Section 36, 
Township 31, Range 12, in Holt 
County, Nebraska, 

is delinquent for more than six 
months and that if all payments 
due thereon are not paid, as pro- 
vided by law, within ninety days 
from date of the first publication 
of this notice, your said lease 
will be declared forfeited by the 
Hoard of Educational Lands and 
Funds. 

BOARD OF EDUCATIONAL 
—————— 

LANDS AND FUNDS 
ELMER H MAHLIN. 
Secretary 25-27 

(First pub Oct. 18, 19561 
William W. Griffin, Attomev 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
Estate No. 4147 

In the County Court of Holt 
County, Nebraska, October 11, 
1956. In the matter of the Estate 
of Frank Backhaus, Deceased, 

CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the ume lim- 
ited for presenting claims against 
,i..i e-hate is February 8, 1957, 

.met for the payment of debts is 
•ctober 1 1. 1957, and that on No- 

1956. and on February 
9 1957, at 10 o’clock A.M., each 
day, 1 will be at the County 
Court Room in said County to re- 

ceive. examine, hear, allow, or 
adjust all claims and objections 
duly filed. 

LOUIS W. REIMER 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 25-27 

O'Neill News 
Mr and Mrs. F N Cronin 

were in Sioux City Tuesday and 
Wednesday. 

Spending Sunday at Burwell 
with her grandmother, Mrs. E. G 

Hah wen Mr aiid Mfs Heijrv 
.alii Engdahl and family 
John H McCarville drove Mrs 
,-Carvilie to Sioux City Friday, 

w here she boarded a train for 
Winona. Minn, to attend a re- 
union of her class at St Teresa's 
college. Miss Kilmurrav of At- 
Kinson a Is, attended They re- 
turned Monday. 

Mrs. Owen Davis is awaiting word to join her husband in Ncl- 
Ur.gen, Germany She expects to 
.- ivc word soon They will be 
away for two years. 

M and Mrs Kenneth Juran 
and sun., s,.ent Sunday visiting 
with the Stanley Gilbert famlv 
with the Stanley Gilbert family 

Mrs. Mary MacLeod accom- 
panied Mr and Mrs. Robert De- 
voy and Mrs P. J. Donohue ot 
H nested, S.D.. as far as Norfolk 
Monday, where she visited her 
sister. Mrs. Margaret Agnes, 
vernight. The Devoys and Mrs. 

Donohue went on to David City 
and attended the funeral of Mrs. 
Philip A. Tomek. 

Mr, and Mrs. John Kee return- 
'd from Omaha Tuesday. Octo- 
ber 16. after having visited their 
daughter, Mrs. Ted Hering, for a 

■w days. 
Mr. and Mrs. George M. Mc- 

Carthy and Kay were in Omaha 
Monday. October 15. until Wed- 
nesday, October 17. 

Mr and Mrs Donald N Kell- 
ner visited at the Don Pollock 
home in Neligh Frida' evening: 

Mr and Mrs. Jerry Austin and 
M>ke of Norfolk arrived Satur- 
day to visit her parents, Mr. and 
Mrs James J Kelly. Mr Austin j 
returned Sunday and his wife 
and son remained for a longer 
visit. 

Mr and Mrs Edwin Krugman 
and family. Mr. and Mrs Merle 
Spangler and family and Delmar 
Spangler were Sunday guests of 
the Clayton Nelson heme near 

Star. 
Mr. and Mrs M B, Mareellus 

and family were Sundaj dinner 
•; Us i'f their son and wife, Mr 
and Mrs Billie Mareellus and! 
family. 

Sunday guests of Mr and Mrs. 
James R Mahon were her par- 

nts. Mr and Mrs. Albert Peed, 
her grandparents, Mr. and Mis j 
Elmer Jones, and her brother; 
and his wife, Mr. and Mrs Ken-i 
noth Peed of Verdel 

Weekend guests of Mr. and Mrs 
Fred Lowery were their son and | 
his wife, Mr. and Mys. Don 
Lowery, and boys of Ralston and 
Mr and Mrs. Robert Cunning- 
ham of Lindsey. 

A Monday dinner guest at the 
Stanley Longenecker home was 
Rev. V M McCully of Denver, 
Colo. 

Weekend guests of Mrs Olive: 
lX'xtcr were her' son and his 
wife, Mr and Mr> Lawrence 
Dexter, of Murdo, SD 

Mr and Mrs George M Mc- 
Carthy, Miss Beverly, Edward 
and Jimmy visited her sister in 
Casper, Wvo, from Wednesday, 
Oc ober 17, until Sunday 

Mrs Henry Martin accompan- 
i >d by Mrs. Lyle Watson and 
Wm of Chambers visited Rev 
Peter Price and Sr Agnes Marie, 
the former Gloria Slaight Satur- 

r. and Sunday at Holy Rosary 
Mission, Pine Ridge. S 1) Sr 
Marie, who teaches third grade, 
was also visited by her father, 
t'mmet Slaight and son, Gordon, 
and Mrs. Marv Peterson 

Among those attending the Ne- 

braska Indiana football game 
Saturday were Mi and Mrs. H 
J Lohaus Mr and Mrs John 
Lee Baker. Mr and Mrs. Marvin 
M11 !er, Mr and Mrs Donald H 
Kellner, Mr and Mrs Hill }Yt- 
sohe. Roy Berner. M 1*. Harmon 

Edward McCarthy drove Mrs 
Francis Schoenle and daughter. 
Miss Carlenc, Andy Goeden and 
Don Hosn to Elkhorn Sunday to 
cisit Donald Schoenle, who Is a 
freshman at the new seminary 
ugh school 

Mrs Clarence Donohov has 
mrehased the house west of the 
lohn Deere Implement com- 
uny and expects to move in 
rom her farm in a couple of 
ceeks 

Never An After-Thinrt 

SWITCH TO 

SQUIRT 
Alice’s Beauty Shop 

(In Former Apparel Shop 
Location) 

Phone 263 — O’Neill 

Paul Shierk 
INSURANCE AGENCY 

O’NEILL. NEBR. 

Insurance of All 
Kinds 

Edw. M. Gleeson 
DENTIST 

2d Floor Gilligan 
Rexall Bldg. 

ph. 240 Box 149 Hrs. 8:30-5 

DRS. BROWN 
& FRENCH 
_ O’NEILL — 

PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS 

-ZI1--—1 

3-Bedroom 
Custom Line 

as low as 

$500 
DOWN 

HOMES 
• New NATIONAL HOMES available in O’Neill’s North 

Heights addition, or on your own town or country lot tiny 
where in the area. Numerous floor plans and designs from 

which to choose. Low monthly payments. 

NORTH-NEBRASKA BUILDERS 
FRANCIS GILG — HARRY E. RESSEL 

Phone 150 phone 548 M 

__^^————i—————M—M^ 

* ••• *.*• ** 

HOTEL LINDELL 
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

Hm* food* IwieiMbtf R«tw 

M*. Frank KWa l« l-IOOt 

* 

■■ 9 ar'/ewan*'"' ««• Iiiaai Him ■■■—W—if—~i 

REGISTERED 

I I 
Location: H> miles southeast o>f O’Neill, Nebr., on U. S. Highway 20 and 2V” miles southeast ; OR 0 miles northwest of Ewing, Nebr ; OR f> 
miles south of Page, Nebr., and 2' miles southeast; OR <N miles west of Orchard, Nebr., on U. S. Highway 20 and 21 •_> miles southeast, on 

Wednesday, October 31st 
Sale Starts at 1 O’clock (CST) Lunch to Be Served on Grounds 

* v — 

\ * 

>, 

(Will Sell) 

45 BULLS 
* 

31 BULLS, coming 2 and over 

14 Senior BULL CALVES 

This offering of Van Homs’ Bulls includes some excellent 
herd bull prospects and range bulls with plenty of size for age. 
These range bulls have been feed to go out and do a good 
job for you immediately. Nearly all have been fed on grass. 

OFFERING SIRED BY 
B R PROUD MIXER 47th and ZERO ZATO 22nd with 

the exception of one bull sired by HIWAN BACA 6th. 

■ 

*• ,- v; -*; s ; 
• -• ■ :fv* .<•• j 

(Will Sell) 

15 FEMALES 

Breeding of the Cow Herd 
Battle Aster — Battle Aster A. — Silver Knight 15th 

Domestic Lamplighter 17th — Mischief Domino 28th 
Double Domino — Battle B. Aster l()th 

Silver Knight 10th 

MOST OF THE FEMALES WILL BE OPEN 
Some wiU be mated to F. Zato Heir 29th by sale date. This 

is an exceptionally good set of females. 

WRITE FOR A CATALOG 1 

VAN HORNS' Heretords 
R E. and H. A. VAN HORN I 

PAGE, NEBRASKA 1 
CHARLES CORKLE, Auctioneer FIRST NATIONAL BANK, O’Neill, Clerk 1 
FIELDMEN: Representing The Hereford Journal, American Hereford Association, Nebraska Farmer, Omaha Journal-Stockman. Ne- I 

hr ask a Hereford Association, Nebraska Stock Growers’ Association. f 


